Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔	937 U.S. Patent and Trademark
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Seligmann, Doree Duncan Shan, Xueshan Klemm, Reinhard Peter John, Ajita	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Avaya Technology Corp. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address: 211 Mount Airy Road
Other	City: Basking Ridge State: NJ
Execution Date: <u>2/2/2005</u>	Zip: 07920-2332 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DeMont & Breyer, LLC	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DeMont & Breyer, LLC Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DeMont & Breyer, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 250 100 Commons Way City: Holmdel State: NJ Zip: 07733	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1602 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DeMont & Breyer, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 250 100 Commons Way City: Holmdel State: NJ Zip: 07733	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1602

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

DeMont & Breyer Docket: 630-111US

Avaya Docket: NYA

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignment and Agreement

For value received, we, **Doree Duncan Seligmann**, of New York, NY, USA, **Xueshan Shan** of Basking Ridge, NJ, USA, **Reinhard Peter Klemm** of Basking Ridge, NJ, USA, **Ajita John** of Middletown, NJ, USA, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Avaya Technology Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 211 Mount Airy Road, Basking Ridge, NJ, 07920-2332, USA, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to all of the inventions in the patent application identified by **DeMont & Breyer's Attorney Docket as 630-111US**, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Avaya Technology Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Avaya Technology Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Avaya Technology Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Avaya Technology Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Avaya Technology Corp. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Avaya Technology Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Signature of Doree Duncan Seligmann and Date Signed 2/2/05

Kathleen & alano - 2/2/2005
Witness or Notary's Signature and Date

- 1 of 2 -

. 1	DeMont & Breyer Docket: 63 Avaya Doc
Nedla Feb. 2,200	Avaya book
Signature of Xueshan Shan and Date Signed	State of the state
See Stacked	
Witness or Notary's Signature and Date	
	See
Signature of Reinhard Peter Klemm and Date Sign	ned A
Witness or Notary's Signature and Date	
·	
Signature of Ajita John and Date Signed	
Witness or Notary's Signature and Date	
DeMont & Breyer, LLC Suite 250	
100 Commons Way Holmdel, NJ 07733	
United States of America	

0-111US ket: NYA

State of California	}
County of Santa Clara	} s s.
On 2 MF-el -2005, before me,	Shubbra Gorg Notory Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jarie Doe, Notary Public") Shan Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared Xueskan	Shan
•	
	 personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence
SHUBHRA GARG Commission # 1536127 Hotory Public - Cattornio Sonto Clara County Arr Commission Cap 16. 48	to be the person(a) whose name(a) is/ar subscribed to the within instrument an acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute the same in his/her/their authorize capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the signature(a) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(a acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seél Abové	Signature of Notary Public &
~	PTIONAL -
	law, it may prove valuable to persona relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Pale in Ak	phicohon Aciomenta Acresm
bet Dores set	phication Asigment & Arreaming man K Weshan Shan & Agita Jo Number of Pages:
Document Date: 2/2/05	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	RICHT J HUMBERIN OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer's Name:	RICHT THUMBPRIN
∟" Individual	OF SIGNER
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Helt cump to do a company
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
Attorney in Fact	
∐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Utner:	
	l I

PATENT

DeMont & Breyer Docket: 630-111US

Avaya Docket: NYA

Signature of Xueshan Shan and Date Signed

Witness or Notary's Signature and Date

Signature of Reinhard Peter Klemm and Date Signed

02/02/05

Witness or Notary's Signature and Date

Signature of Ajita John and Date Signed

Witness or Notary's Signature and Date

DeMont & Breyer, LLC Suite 250 100 Commons Way Holmdel, NJ 07733 United States of America FEB. 3.2005 10:25AM LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES

DeMont & Breyer Docket: 630-111US

Avaya Docket: NYA

Signature of Xueshan Shan and Date Signed

Witness or Notary's Signature and Date

Signature of Reinhard Peter Klemm and Date Signed

Witness or Notary's Signature and Date

Signature of Ajita John and Date Signed

DeMont & Breyer, LLC Suite 250 100 Commons Way Holmdel, NJ 07733 United States of America

RECORDED: 02/03/2005